
ADDENDUM D - FORMAT

Day Wed Thu - Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

September 3 4, 5 6 7 8 9 10 11* 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

RS:X M BP TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2,3 4.5 6,7,8 RD 9,10 11.12 14:15

RS X W BP TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2,3 4.5 6,7,8 RD 9,10 11.12 15:15

Laser BP TR TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2 3,4 5,6 RD 7,8 9,10 15:15

Radial BP TR TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2 3,4 5,6 RD 7,8 9,10 14:15

Finn BP TR TR TR TR TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2 3,4 5,6 RD 7,8 9,10 14:15

470 M BP TR TR TR TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2 3,4 5,6 RD 7,8 9,10 15:15

470 W BP TR TR TR TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2 3,4 5,6 RD 7,8 9,10 14:15

49er BP TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2,3 4.5 6,7,8 RD 9,10 11.12 13:15

49er FX BP TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2,3 4.5 6,7,8 RD 9,10 11.12 12:15

Nacra 17 BP TR TR RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI RG / EI 1,2,3 4.5 6,7,8 RD 9,10 11.12 15:15

BP Boat Park Open 

TR Training

EI / RG Equipment Inspection & Registration

Qualification series racing days

Final series racing days

RD Reserve Day

M Medal Race starting times

* Opening Ceremony (time TBA)

** Price giving after medal races (time TBA)

NOTES:

1. Events with 10 races will have 4 Qualification races and 6 Final races (+ medal)

2. Events with 12 races will have 5 Qualification races and 7 Final races (+ medal)

3. Qualification series is scheduled over 2 days, but may be extended to the next day to ensure 

completion of the series. Therefore the Final series could be started on the reserve day.

50%
50%
33%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

Men's Two Person Dinghy
Women's Two Person Dinghy

2

Men's Skiff
Women's Skiff

Gold fleets

2
2
3
2
2

Mixed Multihull

Event

Men's Windsurfer
Women's Windsurfer
Men's One Person Dinghy
Women's One Person Dinghy
Men's One Person Dinghy (Heavyweight)

Number of fleets

2
2

2QS / 3FS
2

Maximum 60
Maximum 40
Maximum 50
Maximum 60
Maximum 40
Maximum 60
Maximum 40

25
25

Maximum 40 13

11
11
11
13
13

Number of Races

13
13
11
11


