ADDENDUM D - FORMAT

Day	Wed	Thu - Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
September	3	4, 5	6	7	8	9	10	11*	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
RS:X M			BP	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2,3	4.5	6,7,8	RD	9,10	11.12	14:15		
RS X W			BP	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2,3	4.5	6,7,8	RD	9,10	11.12	15:15		
Laser	BP	TR	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2	3,4	5,6	RD	7,8	9,10	15:15			
Radial	BP	TR	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2	3,4	5,6	RD	7,8	9,10	14:15			
Finn	BP	TR	TR	TR	TR	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2	3,4	5,6	RD	7,8	9,10	14:15
470 M	BP	TR	TR	TR	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2	3,4	5,6	RD	7,8	9,10	15:15	
470 W	BP	TR	TR	TR	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2	3,4	5,6	RD	7,8	9,10	14:15	
49er					BP	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2,3	4.5	6,7,8	RD	9,10	11.12	13:15
49er FX					BP	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2,3	4.5	6,7,8	RD	9,10	11.12	12:15
Nacra 17					BP	TR	TR	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	RG / EI	1,2,3	4.5	6,7,8	RD	9,10	11.12	15:15

BP Boat Park Open
TR Training
EI / RG Equipment Inspection & Registration
Qualification series racing days
Final series racing days
RD Reserve Day
M Medal Race starting times

* Opening Ceremony (time TBA)

** Price giving after medal races (time TBA)

NOTES:

- 1. Events with 10 races will have 4 Qualification races and 6 Final races (+ medal)
- 2. Events with 12 races will have 5 Qualification races and 7 Final races (+ medal)
- **3.** Qualification series is scheduled over 2 days, but may be extended to the next day to ensure completion of the series. Therefore the Final series could be started on the reserve day.

Event	Number of fleets	G	iold fleets	Number of Races		
Men's Windsurfer	2	50%	Maximum 60	13		
Women's Windsurfer	2	50%	Maximum 40	13		
Men's One Person Dinghy	3	33%	Maximum 50	11		
Women's One Person Dinghy	2	50%	Maximum 60	11		
Men's One Person Dinghy (Heavyweight)	2	50%	Maximum 40	11		
Men's Two Person Dinghy	2	50%	Maximum 60	11		
Women's Two Person Dinghy	2	50%	Maximum 40	11		
Men's Skiff	2QS / 3FS		25	13		
Women's Skiff	2		25	13		
Mixed Multihull	2	50%	Maximum 40	13		